

**PITTSBURGH TECHNOLOGY CENTER
SITE PREPARATION CONTRACT NO. 14
TECHNOLOGY DRIVE (EAST ACCESS) IMPROVEMENTS
BID OPENING: APRIL 27, 2017**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	L.S.	Sciarretti Site Development & Paving Co. Inc. 812 Halket St. Braddock, PA 15104		Plavchak Construction 1512 Route 51 Jefferson Hills, PA 15025		A. Merante Contracting, Inc. 4740 Streets Run Road Pittsburgh, PA 15236		Michael Facchiano Contracting, Inc. 801 McNeilly Road Pittsburgh, PA 15226		Tedesco Excavating and Paving, Inc. 1107 Long Run Road White Oak, PA 15131		S.E.T., Inc. 235 East Water Street Lowellville, OH 44436		A. Folino Construction, Inc. 109 Dark Hollow Road Oakmont, PA 15139	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
0201-0001	Clearing and Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00
0203-0001	Class 1 Excavation	507	C.Y.	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,745.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,266.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,112.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 15,717.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,675.00	\$ 42.25	\$ 21,420.75
4203-0001	Class 1 Excavation, Modified (Removal of Technology Drive (East Access) Cement Concrete	210	C.Y.	\$ 63.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 13.70	\$ 2,877.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,920.00
0350-0104	Subbase 4' Depth (No. 2A)	160	S.Y.	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,440.00
0350-0105	Subbase 5' Depth (No. 2A)	33	S.Y.	\$ 7.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 528.00
0350-0106	Subbase 6' Depth (No. 2A)	608	S.Y.	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,376.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,296.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,944.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,160.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 10,336.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,904.00
4203-0002	Class 1 Excavation, Special	80	C.Y.	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 9,920.00
4501-0200	Reinforced Cement Concrete Pavement, 8" Depth	608	S.Y.	\$ 99.00	\$ 60,192.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 109,440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 72,960.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 97,280.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 58,976.00
0503-0001	Protective Coating For Concrete Pavements and Shoulders	801	S.Y.	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,413.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,405.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,204.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,803.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,020.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,612.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,403.00
0606-0151	Grade Adjustment of Existing Manholes	2	SET	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
4608-0001	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 26,767.00	\$ 26,767.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$26,140.00	\$ 26,140.00
4676-0001	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	160	S.Y.	\$ 72.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 20,480.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,600.00
4676-0002	Cement Concrete Sidewalk (Reinf.) Handicap	18	S.Y.	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 4,338.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,584.00
4676-0003	H.E.S. Cement Concrete (Reinf.) Driveway	15	S.Y.	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 3,075.00
0686-0020	Construction Surveying, Type B	1	L.S.	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$10,880.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,470.00
4695-0003	Sidewalk Detectable Warning Surface, Polymer Composite	8	S.F.	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 23.25	\$ 186.00
0803-0001	Placing Stockpiled Topsoil	25	C.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 32.75	\$ 818.75
4804-0013	Seeding and Soil Supplements-Formula D, including Hay Mulch	2	LB.	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 293.00	\$ 586.00
0855-0003	Pumped Water Filter Bag	1	EA.	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 697.00	\$ 697.00
0867-0012	Compost Filter Sock, 12" Diameter	100	L.F.	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 850.00
4901-0001	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic During Construction	1	L.S.	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 12,780.00	\$ 12,780.00	\$ 16,618.00	\$ 16,618.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$17,800.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$10,690.00	\$ 10,690.00
4931-0003	Post Mounted Signs, Type B, Steel Square Post, Modified	10	S.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 510.00
4935-0001	Post Mounted Signs, Type F, Modified	4.5	S.F.	\$ 14.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 148.50	\$ 67.00	\$ 301.50	\$ 37.00	\$ 166.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 150.75
0941-0001	Reset Post Mounted Signs, Type B	1	EA.	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 224.75	\$ 224.75
4954-0012	2 Inch Conduit, Modified	167	L.F.	\$ 6.34	\$ 1,058.78	\$ 17.50	\$ 2,922.50	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,254.50	\$ 13.60	\$ 2,271.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,505.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,336.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,338.00
4954-0013	3 Inch Conduit, Modified	70	L.F.	\$ 8.96	\$ 627.20	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 1,417.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00
0954-0151	Trench and Backfill, Type I	97	L.F.	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,649.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 53.10	\$ 5,150.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 970.00
0954-0201	Signal Cable, 14 AWG, 3 Conductor	230	L.F.	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 517.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 402.50
0954-0202	Signal Cable, 14 AWG, 5 Conductor	500	L.F.	\$ 4.28	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,050.00
0954-0203	Signal Cable, 14 AWG, 7 Conductor	710	L.F.	\$ 5.48	\$ 3,890.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,704.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 3,266.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 1,917.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 1,739.50
0960-0002	4" Yellow Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	280	L.F.	\$ 2.20	\$ 616.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 392.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 616.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 602.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 644.00
0960-0005	6" White Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	308	L.F.	\$ 2.75	\$ 847.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 338.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 816.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 877.80
0960-0021	24" White Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	152	L.F.	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 16.60	\$ 2,523.20	\$ 15.80	\$ 2,401.60	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 17.10	\$ 2,599.20
0960-0022	24" Yellow Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	20	L.F.	\$ 16.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16.60	\$ 332.00	\$ 16.10	\$ 322.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 17.10	\$ 342.00

**PITTSBURGH TECHNOLOGY CENTER
SITE PREPARATION CONTRACT NO. 14
TECHNOLOGY DRIVE (EAST ACCESS) IMPROVEMENTS
BID OPENING: APRIL 27, 2017**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	EA.	Sciarretti Site Development & Paving Co. Inc. 812 Halket St. Braddock, PA 15104		Plavchak Construction 1512 Route 51 Jefferson Hills, PA 15025		A. Merante Contracting, Inc. 4740 Streets Run Road Pittsburgh, PA 15236		Michael Facchiano Contracting, Inc. 801 McNeilly Road Pittsburgh, PA 15226		Tedesco Excavating and Paving, Inc. 1107 Long Run Road White Oak, PA 15131		S.E.T., Inc. 235 East Water Street Lowellville, OH 44436		A. Folino Construction, Inc. 109 Dark Hollow Road Oakmont, PA 15139	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
0960-0222	White Hot Thermoplastic Legend, "Right Arrow", 12'-0" x 3'-0"	4	EA.	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,140.00
0960-0224	White Hot Thermoplastic Legend, "Left Arrow", 12'-0" x 3'-0"	2	EA.	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00
0960-0228	White Hot Thermoplastic Legend, "Thru and Left Arrow", 20'-0" x 3'-7"	2	EA.	\$ 412.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00
0963-0001	Pavement Marking Removal	300	S.F.	\$ 3.85	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00
9000-0001	Cement Concrete Curb and Broken Stone Drain	468	L.F.	\$ 70.00	\$ 32,760.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 30,420.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 52,416.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 30,420.00
9000-0002	Inlet/Catch Basin Filter Bag	5	EA.	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 815.00
9000-0003	15" Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe, CL IV	14	L.F.	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 3,430.00
9000-0004	Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe	15	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00
9000-0005	Remove Existing Catch Basin/Inlet	2	EA.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,380.00
9000-0006	Manhole Over 10' Depth (48")	1	EA.	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,430.00	\$ 10,430.00
9000-0007	Catch Basin, Type 11	1	EA.	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
9000-0008	Flowable Fill	1	C.Y.	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
9000-0009	Video (DVD) of New Sewer	1	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,425.00
9000-0010	Sediment Filter Bag	1	EA.	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
9000-0011	Off Duty Uniformed Police Officer	10	HR.	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 680.00
9000-0012	Light Pole Foundation	1	EA.	\$ 1,945.27	\$ 1,945.27	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,925.00	\$ 3,925.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 1,645.00
9000-0013	Light Pole and Housing with Arm	1	EA.	\$ 587.60	\$ 587.60	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,645.00	\$ 2,645.00
9000-0014	2" Direct Burial Conduit	35	L.F.	\$ 12.90	\$ 451.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 157.50	\$ 9.90	\$ 346.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 157.50
9000-0015	Trenching and Backfilling	35	L.F.	\$ 18.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00
9000-0016	City Standard Concrete Junction Box, Type JB-1 (Traffic), with Modified Cover	2	EA.	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 4,430.00	\$ 2,455.00	\$ 4,910.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 4,020.00
9000-0017	Relocate 15' Pedestal Pole	1	LS	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 17,995.00	\$ 17,995.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,330.00	\$ 12,330.00
9000-0018	Sign Pole	2	EA.	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
9000-0019	Pole Mounted Signs, Flat Sheet Aluminum	4	S.F.	\$ 31.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 246.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 420.00
9000-0020	Grade Adjust Existing MEG Box (PWSA)	1	EA.	N/A	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00
9000-0021	Itea - Virginica 'Little Henry' (Little Henry Sweetspire)	40	EA.	N/A	\$ -	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 3,840.00
9000-0022	Coreopsis Verticillata 'Zagreb' (Threadleaf Coreopsis)	30	EA.	N/A	\$ -	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00
9000-0023	Subgrade Drain	57	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 1,624.50
9000-0024	Grade Adjustment of Miscellaneous Items	2	EA.	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
9000-0025	Test Pit for Placement of Storm System	5	CY.	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,225.00
9000-0026	Flexible Bollard	5	EA.	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00
TOTAL BID PRICE:					\$ 245,635.15		\$ 303,428.30		\$ 247,103.70		\$ 416,559.70		\$ 438,358.50		\$ 326,363.00		\$ 284,964.00